GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA <u>DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES</u>

F.No.5-III(9)/Store/DHS/2018-2019

Dated, Agartala the 06/4

06/4/2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The sealed Tender is hereby invited by the Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, from the bonafied experienced carrying contractor for Carrying Stores items/articles viz. Medicine, surgical instrument & Equipment and Miscellaneous articles within Tripura State during the year 2018-2019 (Valid up to 31-3-2020)). The Tender form with detailed description of the items and terms and condition will be available from the office of undersigned on any working day during office hours from 11.00 hours to 16.00 hours at free of cost up to 16 11 8 2018. Request for tender form by Registered Post/Courier Service/Speed post will be entertained only 2018. The undersigned will not be responsible for any postal delay.

The tender documents with terms and conditions also may be down loaded from website www.health.Tripura.gov.in.

(Dr.J.K. Dev Varma)

Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary & Director of Health Services

Government of Tripura, Agartala.

010

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

F.No.5-III(9)/Store/DHS/2018-2019

Dated, Agartala, 06/4/2018.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Tender in sealed cover are hereby invited by the Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, Agartala from the bonafied experienced carrying contractor for Carrying Stores items/articles viz. Medicine, surgical instrument & Equipment and Miscellaneous articles during the year 2018-2019 from Central Medical Stores, Directorate of Health Services and Directorate of Family Welfare & Preventive Medicine to different Medical institution/Office of the Deptt. & Vice-Versa and from one institution to other institution of the Deptt. & other Department as and when necessary.

The Tender will remain valid up to 31-3-2020.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 2. On top left side of the envelop, inquiry number with date and due date of received of tender and name & address of tenderer should be mentioned. The tenders are likely to be opened on next working day, if possible. Tenderer or their representative may remain present at the time of opening of the tender.
- 3. The tenderer shall quote Rate per kilometre per 100 kg.inclusive of all charge including (I,e.Fuel, maintenance of vehicle, loading, unloading, ferry, tools octopi, any other tax etc.) Rate should be quoted by words and figures clearly, otherwise tender will treated as Cancelled.
- 4. Each page of tender shall be signed by the tenderer. Where the Tender is a partnership firm each partner shall sign each of the tender and shall furnish a power of attorney in favour of a partner who shall represent the firm in all matters what so ever.
- 5. The intending tenders must deposit a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand) only as earnest money in favour of Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, on Demand Draft from any scheduled Bank. The earnest money of unsuccessful tender will be refundable after selection of the tender. The undersigned reserves the right to forfeit the earnest money if the successful tenders fail to comply with work order or causes breach of contract in any other way.

The tender documents with terms and conditions also may be down loaded from website www.health.Tripura.gov.in.



(P/-2)

- 6. The intending tenderer will have to submit the following document along with the Tender:
 - i. PAN CARD
 - ii. GST Registration Certificate
 - iii. Valid Tread Licence.
- 7. The undersigned reserves the rights to accept of reject any tender without assigning any reasons thereof at any times within the valid period of tender.
- 8. Accepted tenderer shall be responsible for breakage, damage and loss of any articles in transit and shall not make the payment of value of loss/damaged goods as may be determined by the undersigned. The undersigned also reserves the right to waive or impose any requirement /terms and conditions as he may deem necessary.
- 9. Any further information if required may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working day during the office hours.
- 10. No enhancement of the rate shall be entertained during the validity period of tender.
- 11. Income tax and GST will be deducted from the bill as per guideline of Govt. if needed.
- 12. No advance payment shall be entertained, payment will be made on bill basis.
- 13. The successful tenderer has to execute an agreement of bond with the undersigned regarding carrying of stores at the accepted rate and abide by of terms and conditions.
- 14. In case of legal dispute the jurisdiction will be the Tripura High Court, Agartala.

(Dr.J.K. Dev Varma)

Ex-Officio Addl.Secretary &

Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, Agartala.